9/3/24, 4:31 PM STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY (UG Students) 2023-24

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY (UG
Students) 2023-24

S.D Women's College, Rajgangpur.

sdwcrgp@gmail.com Switch account

Ca Not shared

&
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A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. *

O Yes
O No

B) Age: *
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C) College Name: *
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D) Gender: *

(O FEMALE

O MALE

(O TRANSGENDER

E) What degree program are you pursuing now? *

O BA
O Bsc.
O B Com.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? *

(O 4-85t0100%
(O 3-70t084%
(O 2-55t069%
(O 1-30t054%

(O 0-Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc5CPSZHXAduKOzWm1eYLOrzPVEfJHcTEgPdAjuA9firKDBpA/viewform 211
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? *

O 4 —Thoroughly
O 3 — Satisfactorily
O 2 - Poorly

O 1 - Indifferently

O 0 — Won't teach at all

3 How well were the teachers able to communicate? *

(O 4- Always effective

(O 3 - Sometimes effective
(O 2 - Just satisfactorily
(O 1- Generally ineffective

O 0- Very poor communication

4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as *

(O 4- Excellent
O 3 - Very good
(O 2-6Good

O 1-Fair

O 0- Poor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc5CPSZHXAduKOzWm1eYLOrzPVEfJHcTEgPdAjuA9firKDBpA/viewform 311
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. *

O 4 - Always fair
O 3 — Usually fair
O 2 — Sometimes unfair

O 1 - Usually unfair

O 0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? *
O 4 — Every time

(O 3-Usually

(O 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

(O 1-Rarely
O 0- Never

7. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and *
programme outcomes.

O 4 — Every time

(O 3-Usually

O 2- Occasionally/Sometimes

(O 1-Rarely
O 0- Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc5CPSZHXAduKOzWm1eYLOrzPVEfJHcTEgPdAjuA9firKDBpA/viewform 4/11
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8. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. *

(O 4-Everytime
(O 3-Usually

O 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

O 1 — Rarely

O 0 — I don't have a mentor

9. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,
field visit opportunities for students.

(O 4-Regularly
(O 3-oOften

O 2 - Sometimes
(O 1-Rarely

O 0- Never

10.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

O 4 - Significantly
(O 3- Very well
(O 2 - Moderately
O 1 — Marginally

(O 0-Notatall

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc5CPSZHXAduKOzWm1eYLOrzPVEfJHcTEgPdAjuA9firKDBpA/viewform
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11. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. *

O 4 - Strongly agree
O 3 — Agree

O 2 = Neutral

O 1 — Disagree

O 0- Strongly disagree

12. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

(O 4- Above 90%
O 3-70-89%
O 2-50-69%
O 1-30-49%

(O 0-Below 29%

13. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

O 4 — Every time

(O 3-Usually

O 2 = Occasionally/Sometimes

(O 1-Rarely
O 0 - Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc5CPSZHXAduKOzWm1eYLOrzPVEfJHcTEgPdAjuA9firKDBpA/viewform
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14. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

(O 4-Everytime

(O 3-Usually

O 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

O 1- Rarely
O 0 — Never

15. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. *

O 4 - Strongly agree

O 3 — Agree

(O 2- Neutral

O 1 - Disagree

O 0 — Strongly disagree

16. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right  *
level of challenges.

O 4-Fully
(O 3 - Reasonably
(O 2 - Partially

(O 1 - slightly

(O 0-Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc5CPSZHXAduKOzWm1eYLOrzPVEfJHcTEgPdAjuA9firKDBpA/viewform 711
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17. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

O 4 -Strongly agree

O 3 — Agree

O 2 = Neutral

O 1 — Disagree

O 0 — Strongly disagree

18. Your opinion about the Library facility can best be described as. *

(O 4 - Excellent
(O 3- Verygood
(O 2-6Good

O 1-Fair

O 0- Poor

19. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

O 4 - Strongly agree

O 3 — Agree

(O 2- Neutral

O 1 - Disagree

O 0 — Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc5CPSZHXAduKOzWm1eYLOrzPVEfJHcTEgPdAjuA9firKDBpA/viewform 8/11
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20. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential *
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

O 4 - To a great extent
O 3 = Moderate

O 2 - Some what

O 1-Vverylittle

(O 0-Notatall

21. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills *
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

O 4 —To a great extent
(O 3-Moderate

(O 2-Some what

O 1- Verylittle

(O 0-Notatall

22. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - *
learning experience in your institution.

Your answer

Clear form
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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY (UG
Students) 2023-24

113 responses

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. IO Copy

113 responses

@® Yes
® No
LD Copy
B) Age:
113 responses
60
59](5212%)
40
22 (19.5%)
20 12 (10.6%)
6 (5.3%) 5 (4.4%
4 (3.59 (4.4%)
(3.5%) ' 2(1.8%) 1(o_|9%) 1(o_|9%) 1(o.|9%)
0

19 19+ 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwYQlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics
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C) College Name:

113 responses

Sarbati Devi women's college rajgangpur
Sarbati Devi Women's College Rajgangpur
Sarbati Devi Women's College

Sarbati Devi women's college Rajgangpur
Sarbati Devi woms college Rajgangpur

SD Women's College Rajgangpur

Sarbati Devi women's college

Sarbati devi women's college Rajgangpur
Sarabati devi women's college, Rajgangpur
Sarbati devi women's college

Sarbati Devi women's college Rajgangpur
Sarbati devi women's college Rajgangpur
Sarbati Devi Women's College Rajgangpur
Sarbati Devi women's college Rajganpur

S D women college Rajgangpur

SARBATI DEVI WOMEN'S college Rajgangpur
Sarbati devi women'’s Degree College Rajgangpur
SD Women's college Rajgangpur

Sarabatidevi women's college, Rajgangpur.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 2/19
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S.D womens college rajgangpur

S. D womens college ,rajgangpur

Sarbati Devi women college

Sarbati Devi rajganpur

Sarbatidevi womens college Rajgangpur

Sarbati Devi Women's College

Sarbati Devi women's college,Rajgangpur

Sarbati Devi women's college, rajgangpur

Sarabati devi woman's college Rajgangapur

SARBATI DEVI WOMEN'S COLLEGE,RAJGANAGPUR

Sarabati Devi Women's College

Sarbati Devi Womens College

Sarbati Devi women's College, Rajgangpur

Sarbati Devi Women's College, Rajgangpur

Sarbati Devi Women's college, Rajgangpur

Sarbati devi women's college rajgangpur

Sarbati devi Women's college

Sarbati Devi Womens College, Rajgangpur

Sarbati Devi womens college ,Rajgangpur

S.D Womens College, Rajgangpur

SD women's college Rgp

Sarbati Devi Women's college

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 3/19
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SD WOMEN'S COLLEGE RAJGANGPUR

Sarbati Devi Women's college Rajgangpur

SARBATI DEVI WOMEN'S COLLGE RAJGANGAPUR

Sarbati Devi women's college

S.D Women's College,Rajgangpur

SD women's clg rajganpur

Sarbati Devi Women's College,Rajgangpur

SDW college rajganpur

Sarbati devi women's college rajgangpur

S. D women's college Rajgangpur

Sarbati Devi women's college, Rajgangpur

Sarbati Devi women's college rajgangpur

Sarbati Devi Women's college rajgangpur

Sarbati devi women's college ,Rajgangpur

Sarbati devi women's college rajgampur

Sarbati devi womens collage (RGP)

Sarbati davi women's collage Rajgangpur

Sharbati Devi Women's college Rajgangpur

SARBATI DEVI WOMEN'S COLLEGE RAJGANGPUR

SARBATI DEVI WOMEN'S DEGREE COLLEGE

S D women's College Rajgangpur

S. D. Women's College, Rajgangpur

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 4/19
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Sarbati Devi Women's college Rajgangpur
Sarbati Devi womens College Rajgangpur
Sarbati devi woman's college rajgangpur
S,D women's

S.D. WOMEN'S COLLEGE RAJGANGPUR
S.D . WOMEN'S COLLEGE RAJGANGPUR
Sarbati devi woman's college rajgangpur
Sarbati Devi Women's College , Rajgangpur
Sarbati Devi Women's Cllege Rajgangpur
Sarbati devi womens college rajgangpur
Sarbati Devi women's Collegerajganpur
Sarbati devi women's clg rajgangpur
Sarbati devi women's college rajgangpur
SD women's college Rajgangpur

Sarbati devi women's college Rajganpur

D) Gender:

113 responses

@ FEMALE
@ VALE
@ TRANSGENDER
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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY (UG Students) 2023-24

I8 Copy

5/19



9/4/24, 2:13 PM STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY (UG Students) 2023-24

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

113 responses

®BA
@® B Sc.
@ B Com.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

113 responses

® 4-85t0100%
® 3-70t084%
@ 2-55t069%
@® 1-30t054%
@ 0 Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

113 responses

@ 4 -Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwYQlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics
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3 How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy

113 responses

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 — Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as LD Copy

113 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2 - Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0- Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. I_D Copy

113 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 — Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 7119
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6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy

113 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 —Rarely

@ 0- Never

7. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course LD Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes.

@ 4 - Every time
24.8% @ 3 - Usually
@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
8% @® 1 —Rarely
« | @ 0- Never

8. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. I_D Copy

113 responses

113 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

@ 0 -1 don’'t have a mentor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 8/19
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I8 Copy

9. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

113 responses

@ 4 - Regularly
@ 3-Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
® 1 —Rarely

@ 0- Never

10.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you LD Copy
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

113 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
@ 3 - Very well

@ 2 - Moderately
@ 1 — Marginally
@ 0- Not at all

11. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. I_D Copy

113 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 —Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 9/19
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12. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, I8 Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

113 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
39.8% ® 1-30-49%

@ 0 - Below 29%

13. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to LD Copy
overcome them.

113 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 —Rarely

@ 0 — Never

14. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications.

113 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1-Rarely

@ 0 - Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 10/19
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15. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
113 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
©® 3 —Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

16. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.

113 responses

@® 4 —Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
@ 2 - Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0- Unable to

17. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is
very good.

113 responses

@ 4 Strongly agree

@® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwYQlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics
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I8 Copy

I8 Copy
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18. Your opinion about the Library facility can best be described as. I_D Copy

113 responses

@ 4 — Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2-Good

® 1 -Fair

@ 0- Poor

10 Copy

19. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

113 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 12/19
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IO copy
20. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
113 responses
@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate
@ 2 - Some what
©® 1 - Very little
@ 0-—Notatall
10 Copy

21. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

113 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-—Notatall

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 13/19
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22. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution.

113 responses

Yes

Good

Very good

Punctuality

Need more teaching learning material

More teachers are required

Invest in reasearch

Promote community Engagement

Good but it will be much better

Provide sufficient lecturer, practical instruments, and exam will be conduct very strictly.
Need teachers, need more books facility for library, aquaguard for water

Need more teachers,

Learning experience is good

Teachers for teaching

Best facilities

More number and variety of chemicals and equipments in the chemistry lab
Difficult notes are provided to us,they treat us to equally,they guids us well
Strengthen career services, invest in research, promote community engagement

Good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 14/19
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College are superb but teaching methods are n High ot good and fees are

Observation is water problem.

Water problem

All experience is good w

No thanks

Appointment of more lectures to have a greater touch up to students study for each
department.

More classrooms, need playground and more washrooms

Need Experience lecture

Drink water,Sufficient book,Clean washroom

More library, Garden.

More library, more garden,

Education teaching

More Teacher required

Promote community engagement, playground is required and strength career service

Research work related

Improve the college

Good teaching,best teacher

All is good

More teachers are required , invest in research,Expand online learning.

Always supportive

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 15/19
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Wash room, computer should be provided to learn, Common room, and sick room
Nothing

All Teachers are helpful

Play group is required, invest in research, improve mental health services
Excellent

Very wonderful

Mor

More teachings are required

very good

1) playground is required 2) more feachins are required( 3) promote community engagement
All's are good

Water issues should be solved. Shortage of teachers.

All above the good

All is Good

Expand orline learning

Play ground is required,invest in research, improve mental health

Playground is required

More teaching are requested

Playground is required, invest in research, improve mental health

Play ground required, reference book required, laboratory instruments required
Play ground required,reffernce book required,invest in research

Very good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 16/19
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Play graound is requered

Teaching tools

Yas

Develop online learning

All rights

1-play ground is required 2-exparal online learning 3-strengthen career services
Playground is required, Expand online learning,Invest in research

Mostly teacher training, Need proper faculty members for every subject, effective curriculum
for life skills education

Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve, try to reach every student and ask for
their doubts.

Higher education

More teachers are needed and it is necessary to have sufficient books in the library
More classroom,digital library system,

1-playgrounds required 2- more teachers are required 3- investin research

Garden, Teacher not available.

Invest in research, playground is required, more teachers are required.

More teaching are required

1) use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...2) try to reach every student
and ask for their doubts. ....3) Make teaching a two way intercation.

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...2) Try to reach every
student and ask for their doubts. ...3) Make teaching a two way intercation.

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...2) Try to reach every
student and ask for their doubts. ....3) Make teaching a two way intercation.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1qHPzfg_XkslUvhsWaE4OXH_djrW_mopwY QlgOMg-Vbo/viewanalytics 17/19
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1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ..2) Try to reach every
student and ask for their doubts. ...3) Make teaching a two way intercation.

All time support

Three observation or suggestion to improve overall teaching and learning experience in

institution are : 1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well............ 2) Try
to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ........... 3) Make teaching a two way
interaction.

Three observation or suggestion to improve overall teaching and learning experience in are: 1)
Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well............. 2) Try to reach every
student and ask for their doubts..... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

To add new books in library section

1.please provide study material

Check the notes in regular intervals

Teacher shoub ve provide to each department

All'is well

Good »

Create a supportive learning environment

1- They should complete the syllabus.2- They should teach everyday. 3- Always they try to
understand the students.

Teaching

sufficient eachers are required ,Good smart boards required,Good play laboratory equipment
are required required,

+3 final year
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